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November 27, 2001

Helen R. Flowerday, City Clerk

City of Daly City

333 – 90th Street

Daly City, CA 94015-1895

Re:
Your Request for Informal Assistance


Our File No.   I-01-277

Dear Ms. Flowerday:


This letter is in response to your request for advice regarding the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
  You have asked whether a city employee may also be appointed to the planning commission of the same city.  

Generally speaking, there is nothing in the Act that would prohibit an individual from holding two public positions concurrently, although other laws may apply.
   The Act, which applies to any public official in the state, only prohibits a public official from making, participating in making, or influencing a decision that will have a financial effect on his or her economic interests.  I have enclosed two fact sheets for your information.  Please note that the Commission does not provide third-party advice, thus we cannot provide any further assistance to you without the official’s consent.  (Regulation 18329(b)(8).) 


If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.







Sincerely, 







Luisa Menchaca







General Counsel

By:  
John W. Wallace

Assistant General Counsel

Legal Division

Enc:
Can I Vote?  Conflict of Interest Overview

Holding Two Positions
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�  Government Code sections 81000 – 91014.  Commission regulations appear at Title 2, sections 18109-18997, of the California Code of Regulations.  	


�   For example, the doctrine of “incompatible offices” may apply.  It would be advisable to have the employee contact the Attorney General’s Office with respect to other provisions of law that might apply to these facts.  








